

GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA / हरियाणा सरकार

LABOUR DEPARTMENT HARYANA श्रम विभाग हरियाणा



Off.: 30 Bays Building, 1st Floor, Sector 17-8, Chandigarh-16001 (India) Tel: 91(0172)2701337 Fax: 91(0172)2701266 ऑफिया: 30 बेज बिल्हिंग, प्रथम सल, रोक्टर 17-बीं, चण्डीगढ़ - 160017 (मारत) बूरमाब: 91(0172)2701337 फैक्स: 91(0172)2701266

OFFICE ORDER

The following transfer of Drivers is hereby ordered with immediate

effect:-

Sr.	Name of the	From	To	Remarks
no.	Official	Divoctor	O/o Deputy Labour	Vice -Versa
1.	Sh. Roshan Lal, Driver	Health (NCR),	O/o Deputy Labour Commissioner, Rohtak.	
2.	Sh. Anil Kumar, Driver	Gurugram. O/o Deputy Labour Commissioner, Rohtak.	O/o Joint Director, Industrial Safety and Health (NCR), Gurugram.	

Dated: 08.02.2019

VIJAY SINGH DAHIYA LABOUR COMMISSIONER, HARYANA

Endst. No. Estt./02/2019/ 5754-12

Dated: 12/2/19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Joint Director (IS&H) (NCR), Gurugram and Deputy Labour Commissioner, Rohtak with the request to relive and joined the above said officials in HRMS Portal.
- 2. PS/Labour Commissioner, Haryana.
- 3. Treasury Officer, Gurugram and Rohtak.
- 4/ Official concerned.
- 5. Personal file of the official concerned.
 - 6. Office order file.

Addl. Labour Commissioner (Admn.) Labour Department, Haryana